
Saint Elizabeth (5-8,0-3 Atlantic East) -vs- Immaculata (2-12,1-2 Atlantic East)
01/14/26 at Alumnae Hall, Immaculata, PA

 
 

 
 
Saint Elizabeth 71

Immaculata 89

Date: 01/14/26
Time: 6:00 PM
Attendance: 110
Site: Alumnae Hall, Immaculata, PA
Referees: Ryan Albertson, Dana Gardner, Myron Kendrick

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Saint Elizabeth 38 33 71
Immaculata 36 53 89

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
00 Monroe,Tye-Rell * 34 3-12 0-5 9-10 1-5 6 3 3 3 1 1 15
08 Martel,Cam'Ron * 20 4-8 0-0 0-0 0-4 4 1 0 3 0 1 8
10 Tullis Jr,Rodney * 24 2-8 0-4 1-3 0-1 1 4 2 2 0 0 5
02 Lomax,Jordan * 15 1-3 1-1 0-0 1-2 3 1 2 1 0 2 3
05 Mercado,Edwim * 17 0-4 0-3 0-0 0-3 3 3 1 3 0 0 0
06 King,Josiah 20 6-9 1-1 5-7 2-5 7 4 1 5 0 1 18
21 Mazzola,Joseph 23 4-7 3-4 0-0 0-2 2 2 1 0 0 0 11
01 Melendez,Osiris 3 1-2 1-2 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 1 0 0 3
14 Brown,Chauncey 3 1-2 1-1 0-0 2-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 3
07 Reid,Lawrence 12 1-4 0-0 0-2 0-0 0 3 0 1 1 0 2
13 Lorenzo,Alex 3 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
03 Rolon,Noel 6 0-0 0-0 1-2 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 1 1
11 Velez,Tyler 7 0-1 0-1 0-4 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
15 Defendre,Chris 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-4 4 0 0 0 0 0 0
30 Anderson,Shakur 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 1 0 0 0
23 Castro,Julian 3 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 3 0 0 1 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 24-62 7-23 16-28 7-31 38 24 13 20 2 7 71

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 14-33   42.42 % 5-13   38.46 % 5-6   83.33 %
Second Half 10-29   34.48 % 2-10   20.00 % 11-22   50.00 %
Total 24-62   38.7 % 7-23   30.4 % 16-28   57.1 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 5 Scores Tied: 3 times(s) Points in the Paint: 32 Fast Break Points: 10
Lead Changed: 2 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 15 Bench Points: 40 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
01 Chambers,Christian * 30 7-18 3-11 2-3 1-4 5 2 2 3 1 2 19
10 Seapoe,Mandon * 29 8-16 1-4 2-4 5-3 8 2 5 3 0 3 19
30 Vacchiano,Domenic * 26 6-11 1-5 1-2 2-6 8 3 0 2 0 2 14
02 Crews,Dylan * 28 2-5 0-1 7-7 1-3 4 4 3 4 0 1 11
15 Gugger,Bowen * 12 3-3 1-1 0-0 3-3 6 3 2 1 0 0 7
32 Jackson,Duce 20 5-13 0-2 4-6 2-9 11 0 1 1 0 1 14
12 Conyer,Robbie 12 1-6 0-0 1-2 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 1 3
04 Williams,Jayden 20 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 2 4 0 0 3 2
03 Flowers,Jalen 9 0-1 0-1 0-1 0-2 2 2 0 0 0 0 0
24 Alexander,Jeremiah 6 0-2 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 0 0 0 1 0 0
11 Telesford,Kevin 3 0-1 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
20 Peoples Jr.,Marquis 2 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
00 Nicholson,Dezmyn 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
13 Tard,Baptiste 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
14 Epps Jr.,Sir Guy 1 0-2 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 0 0 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-3 6 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 33-82 6-26 17-25 23-38 61 20 17 17 2 13 89

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 13-34   38.24 % 3-15   20.00 % 7-9   77.78 %



Second Half 20-48   41.67 % 3-11   27.27 % 10-16   62.50 %
Total 33-82   40.2 % 6-26   23.1 % 17-25   68.0 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 15 Scores Tied: 3 times(s) Points in the Paint: 50 Fast Break Points: 9
Lead Changed: 2 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 25 Bench Points: 19 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Saint Elizabeth Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Immaculata
19:48 0-2 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by GUGGER,BOWEN(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by MONROE,TYE-RELL 19:27
-- REBOUND DEF by SEAPOE,MANDON

19:17 0-4 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by SEAPOE,MANDON(in the paint)
FOUL  by MERCADO,EDWIM 19:17

19:17 0-5 H 5 GOOD FT by SEAPOE,MANDON
MISS JUMPER by MARTEL,CAM'RON 19:05

-- REBOUND DEF by VACCHIANO,DOMENIC
18:51 MISS 3PTR by CHAMBERS,CHRISTIAN

-- REBOUND OFF by GUGGER,BOWEN
18:41 0-7 H 7 GOOD LAYUP by VACCHIANO,DOMENIC(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by SEAPOE,MANDON
MISS LAYUP by MONROE,TYE-RELL(in the paint) 18:33

-- REBOUND DEF by GUGGER,BOWEN
18:25 TURNOVER  by VACCHIANO,DOMENIC

GOOD LAYUP by MARTEL,CAM'RON(in the paint) 18:15 2-7 H 5
ASSIST  by TULLIS JR,RODNEY --

18:06 FOUL  by CHAMBERS,CHRISTIAN
18:06 TURNOVER  by CHAMBERS,CHRISTIAN

MISS JUMPER by MARTEL,CAM'RON 17:50
-- REBOUND DEF by CHAMBERS,CHRISTIAN

17:32 2-10 H 8 GOOD 3PTR by GUGGER,BOWEN
-- ASSIST  by SEAPOE,MANDON

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 17:32
MISS 3PTR by TULLIS JR,RODNEY 17:24

-- REBOUND DEF by CHAMBERS,CHRISTIAN
16:49 MISS 3PTR by CHAMBERS,CHRISTIAN

-- REBOUND OFF by CREWS,DYLAN
16:44 TURNOVER  by CREWS,DYLAN

FOUL  by TULLIS JR,RODNEY 16:29
TURNOVER  by TULLIS JR,RODNEY 16:29

16:29 SUB OUT by SEAPOE,MANDON
16:29 SUB IN by WILLIAMS,JAYDEN

SUB OUT by MERCADO,EDWIM 16:29
SUB IN by KING,JOSIAH 16:29

16:18 TURNOVER  by GUGGER,BOWEN
STEAL  by MONROE,TYE-RELL 16:18
MISS LAYUP by MONROE,TYE-RELL(in the paint) 16:13

-- REBOUND DEF by GUGGER,BOWEN
15:58 MISS 3PTR by CHAMBERS,CHRISTIAN

-- REBOUND OFF by VACCHIANO,DOMENIC
15:43 MISS 3PTR by VACCHIANO,DOMENIC

REBOUND DEF by LOMAX,JORDAN --
15:36 FOUL  by GUGGER,BOWEN

GOOD FT by KING,JOSIAH(fastbreak) 15:36 3-10 H 7
15:36 SUB OUT by CHAMBERS,CHRISTIAN
15:36 SUB OUT by VACCHIANO,DOMENIC
15:36 SUB IN by FLOWERS,JALEN
15:36 SUB IN by CONYER,ROBBIE

GOOD FT by KING,JOSIAH(fastbreak) 15:36 4-10 H 6
FOUL  by LOMAX,JORDAN 15:23

15:08 TURNOVER  by CREWS,DYLAN
STEAL  by KING,JOSIAH 15:08
MISS LAYUP by KING,JOSIAH(in the paint) 15:01
REBOUND OFF by MONROE,TYE-RELL --

14:59 FOUL  by FLOWERS,JALEN
GOOD FT by MONROE,TYE-RELL 14:59 5-10 H 5

14:59 SUB OUT by CREWS,DYLAN



14:59 SUB OUT by GUGGER,BOWEN
14:59 SUB IN by SEAPOE,MANDON
14:59 SUB IN by JACKSON,DUCE

GOOD FT by MONROE,TYE-RELL 14:59 6-10 H 4
14:52 MISS JUMPER by JACKSON,DUCE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by KING,JOSIAH --
GOOD LAYUP by MARTEL,CAM'RON(in the paint) 14:40 8-10 H 2
ASSIST  by MONROE,TYE-RELL --
SUB OUT by TULLIS JR,RODNEY 14:34
SUB IN by MAZZOLA,JOSEPH 14:34

14:23 MISS LAYUP by CONYER,ROBBIE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by MARTEL,CAM'RON --
TURNOVER  by MARTEL,CAM'RON 14:16

14:16 STEAL  by CONYER,ROBBIE
14:12 8-12 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by CONYER,ROBBIE(fastbreak)(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by MONROE,TYE-RELL 13:47
-- REBOUND DEF by JACKSON,DUCE

13:36 8-15 H 7 GOOD 3PTR by SEAPOE,MANDON
-- ASSIST  by WILLIAMS,JAYDEN

TURNOVER  by KING,JOSIAH 13:30
13:30 STEAL  by SEAPOE,MANDON
13:26 TURNOVER  by SEAPOE,MANDON

SUB OUT by MARTEL,CAM'RON 13:26
SUB IN by REID,LAWRENCE 13:26
TURNOVER  by KING,JOSIAH 13:08

13:08 STEAL  by SEAPOE,MANDON
13:02 TURNOVER  by SEAPOE,MANDON

STEAL  by LOMAX,JORDAN 13:02
MISS LAYUP by REID,LAWRENCE(in the paint) 12:58
REBOUND OFF by KING,JOSIAH --
GOOD 3PTR by MAZZOLA,JOSEPH 12:49 11-15 H 4
FOUL  by KING,JOSIAH 12:38

12:38 MISS FT by CONYER,ROBBIE
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

12:38 SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,JAYDEN
12:38 SUB IN by CREWS,DYLAN

SUB OUT by LOMAX,JORDAN 12:38
SUB IN by TULLIS JR,RODNEY 12:38

12:38 11-16 H 5 GOOD FT by CONYER,ROBBIE
12:38 SUB OUT by CONYER,ROBBIE
12:38 SUB IN by ALEXANDER,JEREMIAH

MISS 3PTR by MONROE,TYE-RELL 12:27
-- REBOUND DEF by JACKSON,DUCE

12:20 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
12:11 MISS 3PTR by JACKSON,DUCE

-- REBOUND OFF by ALEXANDER,JEREMIAH
12:05 MISS 3PTR by SEAPOE,MANDON

REBOUND DEF by MAZZOLA,JOSEPH --
MISS LAYUP by MAZZOLA,JOSEPH(in the paint) 11:53

-- REBOUND DEF by JACKSON,DUCE
FOUL  by KING,JOSIAH 11:42

11:42 11-17 H 6 GOOD FT by CREWS,DYLAN
SUB OUT by KING,JOSIAH 11:42
SUB IN by MARTEL,CAM'RON 11:42

11:42 11-18 H 7 GOOD FT by CREWS,DYLAN
SUB OUT by REID,LAWRENCE 11:42
SUB IN by MERCADO,EDWIM 11:42
GOOD 3PTR by MAZZOLA,JOSEPH 11:28 14-18 H 4
ASSIST  by MONROE,TYE-RELL --

10:54 14-20 H 6 GOOD JUMPER by CREWS,DYLAN(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by MONROE,TYE-RELL(in the paint) 10:37

10:37 BLOCK  by ALEXANDER,JEREMIAH



-- REBOUND DEF by FLOWERS,JALEN
10:30 MISS JUMPER by CREWS,DYLAN

REBOUND DEF by MERCADO,EDWIM --
TURNOVER  by MERCADO,EDWIM 10:27

10:26 SUB OUT by FLOWERS,JALEN
10:26 SUB OUT by SEAPOE,MANDON
10:26 SUB OUT by ALEXANDER,JEREMIAH
10:26 SUB IN by CHAMBERS,CHRISTIAN
10:26 SUB IN by WILLIAMS,JAYDEN
10:26 SUB IN by PEOPLES JR.,MARQUIS
10:11 14-22 H 8 GOOD JUMPER by WILLIAMS,JAYDEN

-- ASSIST  by CREWS,DYLAN
MISS 3PTR by TULLIS JR,RODNEY 09:53

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
09:50 SUB OUT by JACKSON,DUCE
09:50 SUB IN by TELESFORD,KEVIN

SUB OUT by TULLIS JR,RODNEY 09:50
SUB IN by KING,JOSIAH 09:50

09:41 MISS 3PTR by TELESFORD,KEVIN
REBOUND DEF by KING,JOSIAH --
GOOD LAYUP by MARTEL,CAM'RON(in the paint) 09:32 16-22 H 6
ASSIST  by KING,JOSIAH --

09:25 MISS JUMPER by PEOPLES JR.,MARQUIS
REBOUND DEF by MARTEL,CAM'RON --
GOOD 3PTR by MAZZOLA,JOSEPH 09:16 19-22 H 3
ASSIST  by MERCADO,EDWIM --

09:02 MISS 3PTR by CREWS,DYLAN
REBOUND DEF by KING,JOSIAH --
TURNOVER  by MARTEL,CAM'RON 08:56

08:56 STEAL  by CREWS,DYLAN
08:35 MISS JUMPER by CHAMBERS,CHRISTIAN

REBOUND DEF by MARTEL,CAM'RON --
GOOD 3PTR by KING,JOSIAH 08:27 22-22

08:06 MISS LAYUP by PEOPLES JR.,MARQUIS(in the paint)
BLOCK  by MONROE,TYE-RELL 08:06
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

08:04 SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,JAYDEN
08:04 SUB OUT by TELESFORD,KEVIN
08:04 SUB OUT by PEOPLES JR.,MARQUIS
08:04 SUB IN by SEAPOE,MANDON
08:04 SUB IN by GUGGER,BOWEN
08:04 SUB IN by VACCHIANO,DOMENIC

SUB OUT by MERCADO,EDWIM 08:04
SUB IN by LOMAX,JORDAN 08:04
MISS 3PTR by MONROE,TYE-RELL 07:54

-- REBOUND DEF by SEAPOE,MANDON
FOUL  by MONROE,TYE-RELL 07:43

07:37 22-25 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by CHAMBERS,CHRISTIAN
-- ASSIST  by SEAPOE,MANDON

GOOD LAYUP by MAZZOLA,JOSEPH(in the paint) 07:20 24-25 H 1
ASSIST  by LOMAX,JORDAN --

07:04 TURNOVER  by SEAPOE,MANDON
STEAL  by MARTEL,CAM'RON 07:04
GOOD LAYUP by KING,JOSIAH(fastbreak)(in the paint) 06:59 26-25 V 1

06:59 FOUL  by GUGGER,BOWEN
06:59 SUB OUT by GUGGER,BOWEN
06:59 SUB IN by JACKSON,DUCE

MISS FT by KING,JOSIAH(fastbreak) 06:59
-- REBOUND DEF by JACKSON,DUCE

06:45 MISS 3PTR by CHAMBERS,CHRISTIAN
REBOUND DEF by LOMAX,JORDAN --
GOOD LAYUP by KING,JOSIAH(in the paint) 06:35 28-25 V 3



06:22 28-27 V 1 GOOD LAYUP by SEAPOE,MANDON(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by CREWS,DYLAN

05:59 FOUL  by CREWS,DYLAN
GOOD JUMPER by MARTEL,CAM'RON(in the paint) 05:49 30-27 V 3
ASSIST  by MONROE,TYE-RELL --

05:34 MISS 3PTR by VACCHIANO,DOMENIC
REBOUND DEF by KING,JOSIAH --
GOOD JUMPER by KING,JOSIAH 05:25 32-27 V 5

05:20 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
05:20 SUB OUT by JACKSON,DUCE
05:20 SUB IN by CONYER,ROBBIE

SUB OUT by MARTEL,CAM'RON 05:20
SUB IN by REID,LAWRENCE 05:20

05:01 SUB OUT by CREWS,DYLAN
05:01 SUB IN by WILLIAMS,JAYDEN
04:51 MISS 3PTR by SEAPOE,MANDON

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
04:49 TURNOVER  by TEAM

SUB OUT by KING,JOSIAH 04:49
SUB OUT by MAZZOLA,JOSEPH 04:49
SUB IN by TULLIS JR,RODNEY 04:49
SUB IN by ANDERSON,SHAKUR 04:49
MISS LAYUP by LOMAX,JORDAN(in the paint) 04:32

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
04:09 MISS 3PTR by SEAPOE,MANDON

-- REBOUND OFF by CHAMBERS,CHRISTIAN
04:04 MISS TIPIN by CHAMBERS,CHRISTIAN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by ANDERSON,SHAKUR --
TURNOVER  by TULLIS JR,RODNEY 03:58
SUB OUT by TULLIS JR,RODNEY 03:58
SUB IN by MERCADO,EDWIM 03:58

03:42 32-29 V 3 GOOD LAYUP by SEAPOE,MANDON(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by CHAMBERS,CHRISTIAN

GOOD LAYUP by MONROE,TYE-RELL(in the paint) 03:28 34-29 V 5
ASSIST  by LOMAX,JORDAN --

03:28 FOUL  by VACCHIANO,DOMENIC
GOOD FT by MONROE,TYE-RELL 03:28 35-29 V 6

03:28 SUB OUT by SEAPOE,MANDON
03:28 SUB IN by CREWS,DYLAN

FOUL  by MONROE,TYE-RELL 03:18
03:18 35-30 V 5 GOOD FT by VACCHIANO,DOMENIC

SUB OUT by MONROE,TYE-RELL 03:18
SUB IN by MAZZOLA,JOSEPH 03:18

03:18 MISS FT by VACCHIANO,DOMENIC
REBOUND DEF by ANDERSON,SHAKUR --
TURNOVER  by ANDERSON,SHAKUR 02:54

02:38 MISS JUMPER by CONYER,ROBBIE
-- REBOUND OFF by VACCHIANO,DOMENIC

02:33 35-32 V 3 GOOD TIPIN by VACCHIANO,DOMENIC(in the paint)
SUB OUT by ANDERSON,SHAKUR 02:19
SUB IN by MARTEL,CAM'RON 02:19
MISS JUMPER by LOMAX,JORDAN(in the paint) 02:07
REBOUND OFF by LOMAX,JORDAN --
TURNOVER  by MERCADO,EDWIM 02:02

02:02 STEAL  by VACCHIANO,DOMENIC
01:55 MISS LAYUP by CONYER,ROBBIE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by MERCADO,EDWIM --
MISS 3PTR by MAZZOLA,JOSEPH 01:37

-- REBOUND DEF by VACCHIANO,DOMENIC
FOUL  by MERCADO,EDWIM 01:28

01:28 35-33 V 2 GOOD FT by CREWS,DYLAN
01:28 35-34 V 1 GOOD FT by CREWS,DYLAN



MISS 3PTR by MERCADO,EDWIM 01:16
-- REBOUND DEF by CHAMBERS,CHRISTIAN

01:10 TURNOVER  by CHAMBERS,CHRISTIAN
STEAL  by LOMAX,JORDAN 01:10
SUB OUT by MERCADO,EDWIM 01:08
SUB IN by ROLON,NOEL 01:08
TURNOVER  by LOMAX,JORDAN 01:08

00:54 TURNOVER  by CREWS,DYLAN
GOOD 3PTR by LOMAX,JORDAN 00:43 38-34 V 4
ASSIST  by MAZZOLA,JOSEPH --

00:19 38-36 V 2 GOOD LAYUP by VACCHIANO,DOMENIC(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by WILLIAMS,JAYDEN

MISS LAYUP by REID,LAWRENCE(in the paint) 00:01
-- REBOUND DEF by VACCHIANO,DOMENIC

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Saint Elizabeth Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Immaculata
20:00 SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,JAYDEN
20:00 SUB OUT by CONYER,ROBBIE
20:00 SUB IN by SEAPOE,MANDON
20:00 SUB IN by GUGGER,BOWEN

SUB OUT by LOMAX,JORDAN 20:00
SUB OUT by ROLON,NOEL 20:00
SUB OUT by REID,LAWRENCE 20:00
SUB OUT by MAZZOLA,JOSEPH 20:00
SUB IN by MONROE,TYE-RELL 20:00
SUB IN by MERCADO,EDWIM 20:00
SUB IN by KING,JOSIAH 20:00
SUB IN by TULLIS JR,RODNEY 20:00
MISS 3PTR by MERCADO,EDWIM 19:43

-- REBOUND DEF by GUGGER,BOWEN
19:14 TURNOVER  by CHAMBERS,CHRISTIAN

MISS JUMPER by MARTEL,CAM'RON 18:57
-- REBOUND DEF by CHAMBERS,CHRISTIAN

18:30 MISS JUMPER by VACCHIANO,DOMENIC
REBOUND DEF by MERCADO,EDWIM --

18:25 FOUL  by CHAMBERS,CHRISTIAN
GOOD FT by MONROE,TYE-RELL(fastbreak) 18:25 39-36 V 3
MISS FT by MONROE,TYE-RELL(fastbreak) 18:25

-- REBOUND DEF by VACCHIANO,DOMENIC
18:14 MISS LAYUP by CHAMBERS,CHRISTIAN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by MARTEL,CAM'RON --
MISS JUMPER by MARTEL,CAM'RON 18:02

-- REBOUND DEF by CREWS,DYLAN
17:55 MISS LAYUP by CREWS,DYLAN(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
17:38 MISS 3PTR by CHAMBERS,CHRISTIAN

-- REBOUND OFF by GUGGER,BOWEN
17:33 39-38 V 1 GOOD TIPIN by GUGGER,BOWEN(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by KING,JOSIAH(in the paint) 17:15 41-38 V 3
17:15 FOUL  by VACCHIANO,DOMENIC

GOOD FT by KING,JOSIAH 17:15 42-38 V 4
17:06 42-40 V 2 GOOD LAYUP by SEAPOE,MANDON(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by KING,JOSIAH(in the paint) 16:58
16:58 BLOCK  by CHAMBERS,CHRISTIAN

-- REBOUND DEF by CREWS,DYLAN
FOUL  by MARTEL,CAM'RON 16:48
FOUL  by KING,JOSIAH 16:41

16:31 TURNOVER  by CREWS,DYLAN
SUB OUT by MERCADO,EDWIM 16:31



SUB IN by MAZZOLA,JOSEPH 16:31
TURNOVER  by MARTEL,CAM'RON 16:20

16:20 STEAL  by CHAMBERS,CHRISTIAN
16:06 MISS 3PTR by VACCHIANO,DOMENIC

-- REBOUND OFF by GUGGER,BOWEN
16:02 42-42 GOOD LAYUP by CHAMBERS,CHRISTIAN(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by GUGGER,BOWEN
GOOD LAYUP by MONROE,TYE-RELL(in the paint) 15:48 44-42 V 2

15:38 44-44 GOOD DUNK by CHAMBERS,CHRISTIAN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by GUGGER,BOWEN

TURNOVER  by KING,JOSIAH 15:22
15:22 STEAL  by CHAMBERS,CHRISTIAN
15:15 44-46 H 2 GOOD JUMPER by CHAMBERS,CHRISTIAN

MISS LAYUP by KING,JOSIAH(in the paint) 14:55
14:54 FOUL  by VACCHIANO,DOMENIC
14:54 SUB OUT by SEAPOE,MANDON
14:54 SUB OUT by VACCHIANO,DOMENIC
14:54 SUB IN by WILLIAMS,JAYDEN
14:54 SUB IN by CONYER,ROBBIE

REBOUND OFF by KING,JOSIAH --
TURNOVER  by KING,JOSIAH 14:49

14:49 STEAL  by WILLIAMS,JAYDEN
14:39 44-49 H 5 GOOD 3PTR by CHAMBERS,CHRISTIAN

-- ASSIST  by WILLIAMS,JAYDEN
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 14:35
SUB OUT by MARTEL,CAM'RON 14:35
SUB OUT by TULLIS JR,RODNEY 14:35
SUB IN by ROLON,NOEL 14:35
SUB IN by REID,LAWRENCE 14:35

14:09 FOUL  by GUGGER,BOWEN
MISS FT by REID,LAWRENCE 14:09
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
SUB OUT by KING,JOSIAH 14:09
SUB IN by TULLIS JR,RODNEY 14:09

14:09 SUB OUT by GUGGER,BOWEN
14:09 SUB IN by JACKSON,DUCE

MISS FT by REID,LAWRENCE 14:09
-- REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,JAYDEN

14:02 44-51 H 7 GOOD LAYUP by CREWS,DYLAN(in the paint)
FOUL  by MAZZOLA,JOSEPH 14:02

14:02 44-52 H 8 GOOD FT by CREWS,DYLAN
GOOD LAYUP by TULLIS JR,RODNEY(in the paint) 13:48 46-52 H 6

13:48 FOUL  by CREWS,DYLAN
MISS FT by TULLIS JR,RODNEY 13:48

-- REBOUND DEF by JACKSON,DUCE
FOUL  by REID,LAWRENCE 13:37

13:37 46-53 H 7 GOOD FT by CREWS,DYLAN
13:37 46-54 H 8 GOOD FT by CREWS,DYLAN

GOOD LAYUP by TULLIS JR,RODNEY(in the paint) 13:23 48-54 H 6
13:11 48-56 H 8 GOOD LAYUP by JACKSON,DUCE(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by WILLIAMS,JAYDEN
MISS JUMPER by REID,LAWRENCE(in the paint) 12:53

-- REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,JAYDEN
12:45 MISS LAYUP by WILLIAMS,JAYDEN(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by CONYER,ROBBIE
12:36 MISS TIPIN by CONYER,ROBBIE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by MONROE,TYE-RELL --
MISS LAYUP by MAZZOLA,JOSEPH(in the paint) 12:33

-- REBOUND DEF by CREWS,DYLAN
12:20 48-58 H 10 GOOD LAYUP by JACKSON,DUCE(in the paint)

FOUL  by TULLIS JR,RODNEY 12:19
12:19 SUB OUT by CHAMBERS,CHRISTIAN



12:19 SUB OUT by CREWS,DYLAN
12:19 SUB IN by FLOWERS,JALEN
12:19 SUB IN by SEAPOE,MANDON

SUB OUT by REID,LAWRENCE 12:19
SUB OUT by MAZZOLA,JOSEPH 12:19
SUB IN by VELEZ,TYLER 12:19
SUB IN by DEFENDRE,CHRIS 12:19

12:19 MISS FT by JACKSON,DUCE
REBOUND DEF by DEFENDRE,CHRIS --
MISS 3PTR by TULLIS JR,RODNEY 12:07

-- REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,JAYDEN
12:00 MISS LAYUP by CONYER,ROBBIE(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by JACKSON,DUCE
11:55 MISS TIPIN by JACKSON,DUCE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by TULLIS JR,RODNEY --
11:53 FOUL  by WILLIAMS,JAYDEN

GOOD FT by MONROE,TYE-RELL(fastbreak) 11:53 49-58 H 9
GOOD FT by MONROE,TYE-RELL(fastbreak) 11:53 50-58 H 8

11:40 MISS 3PTR by JACKSON,DUCE
-- REBOUND OFF by SEAPOE,MANDON

11:36 MISS TIPIN by SEAPOE,MANDON(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by SEAPOE,MANDON

11:33 50-60 H 10 GOOD TIPIN by SEAPOE,MANDON(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by MONROE,TYE-RELL 11:23

-- REBOUND DEF by JACKSON,DUCE
11:08 MISS JUMPER by JACKSON,DUCE

REBOUND DEF by DEFENDRE,CHRIS --
10:50 FOUL  by SEAPOE,MANDON

MISS FT by ROLON,NOEL 10:50
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

10:50 SUB OUT by CONYER,ROBBIE
10:50 SUB IN by ALEXANDER,JEREMIAH

GOOD FT by ROLON,NOEL 10:50 51-60 H 9
FOUL  by TULLIS JR,RODNEY 10:38

10:21 MISS 3PTR by FLOWERS,JALEN
REBOUND DEF by MONROE,TYE-RELL --
FOUL  by MONROE,TYE-RELL 10:13
TURNOVER  by MONROE,TYE-RELL 10:13
SUB OUT by TULLIS JR,RODNEY 10:13
SUB IN by KING,JOSIAH 10:13

10:03 TURNOVER  by JACKSON,DUCE
STEAL  by ROLON,NOEL 10:03
MISS 3PTR by VELEZ,TYLER 09:49
FOUL  by ROLON,NOEL 09:48

09:48 MISS FT by FLOWERS,JALEN(fastbreak)
REBOUND DEF by DEFENDRE,CHRIS --

-- REBOUND DEF by FLOWERS,JALEN
09:40 FOUL  by WILLIAMS,JAYDEN

GOOD FT by MONROE,TYE-RELL 09:40 52-60 H 8
GOOD FT by MONROE,TYE-RELL 09:40 53-60 H 7

09:29 MISS LAYUP by JACKSON,DUCE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by DEFENDRE,CHRIS --

09:18 FOUL  by FLOWERS,JALEN
MISS FT by KING,JOSIAH 09:18
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

09:18 SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,JAYDEN
09:18 SUB IN by CREWS,DYLAN

GOOD FT by KING,JOSIAH 09:18 54-60 H 6
SUB OUT by ROLON,NOEL 09:18
SUB IN by MERCADO,EDWIM 09:18
FOUL  by VELEZ,TYLER 09:01

09:01 MISS FT by SEAPOE,MANDON



-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
09:01 54-61 H 7 GOOD FT by SEAPOE,MANDON

MISS 3PTR by MERCADO,EDWIM 08:48
-- REBOUND DEF by JACKSON,DUCE

FOUL  by KING,JOSIAH 08:31
08:31 54-62 H 8 GOOD FT by JACKSON,DUCE
08:31 SUB OUT by FLOWERS,JALEN
08:31 SUB IN by VACCHIANO,DOMENIC

SUB OUT by KING,JOSIAH 08:31
SUB OUT by VELEZ,TYLER 08:31
SUB IN by TULLIS JR,RODNEY 08:31
SUB IN by MAZZOLA,JOSEPH 08:31

08:31 SUB OUT by ALEXANDER,JEREMIAH
08:31 SUB IN by CHAMBERS,CHRISTIAN
08:31 54-63 H 9 GOOD FT by JACKSON,DUCE

MISS JUMPER by TULLIS JR,RODNEY 08:15
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

07:53 54-65 H 11 GOOD JUMPER by JACKSON,DUCE(in the paint)
FOUL  by MERCADO,EDWIM 07:38
TURNOVER  by MERCADO,EDWIM 07:38
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 07:38

07:16 54-67 H 13 GOOD JUMPER by JACKSON,DUCE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by CHAMBERS,CHRISTIAN

MISS LAYUP by MERCADO,EDWIM(in the paint) 07:05
-- REBOUND DEF by JACKSON,DUCE

06:59 54-69 H 15
GOOD LAYUP by CHAMBERS,CHRISTIAN(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by JACKSON,DUCE
FOUL  by TULLIS JR,RODNEY 06:59
SUB OUT by DEFENDRE,CHRIS 06:59
SUB IN by ANDERSON,SHAKUR 06:59

06:59 54-70 H 16 GOOD FT by CHAMBERS,CHRISTIAN(fastbreak)
06:44 FOUL  by CREWS,DYLAN

GOOD FT by TULLIS JR,RODNEY 06:44 55-70 H 15
MISS FT by TULLIS JR,RODNEY 06:44

-- REBOUND DEF by VACCHIANO,DOMENIC
06:33 MISS 3PTR by CHAMBERS,CHRISTIAN

REBOUND DEF by MONROE,TYE-RELL --
MISS 3PTR by TULLIS JR,RODNEY 06:27

-- REBOUND DEF by SEAPOE,MANDON
06:19 55-72 H 17 GOOD LAYUP by JACKSON,DUCE(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by SEAPOE,MANDON
FOUL  by ANDERSON,SHAKUR 06:19

06:19 55-73 H 18 GOOD FT by JACKSON,DUCE(fastbreak)
06:17 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

MISS JUMPER by MONROE,TYE-RELL 06:06
-- REBOUND DEF by VACCHIANO,DOMENIC

05:57 55-76 H 21 GOOD 3PTR by CHAMBERS,CHRISTIAN
-- ASSIST  by CREWS,DYLAN

MISS JUMPER by TULLIS JR,RODNEY(in the paint) 05:39
-- REBOUND DEF by JACKSON,DUCE

05:35 TURNOVER  by VACCHIANO,DOMENIC
SUB OUT by MERCADO,EDWIM 05:35
SUB IN by KING,JOSIAH 05:35
GOOD LAYUP by KING,JOSIAH(fastbreak)(in the paint) 05:28 57-76 H 19

05:28 FOUL  by SEAPOE,MANDON
SUB OUT by ANDERSON,SHAKUR 05:28
SUB IN by REID,LAWRENCE 05:28
GOOD FT by KING,JOSIAH(fastbreak) 05:28 58-76 H 18

05:09 MISS JUMPER by JACKSON,DUCE
REBOUND DEF by MAZZOLA,JOSEPH --
TURNOVER  by KING,JOSIAH 05:02

05:02 STEAL  by JACKSON,DUCE



04:56 MISS 3PTR by CHAMBERS,CHRISTIAN
-- REBOUND OFF by SEAPOE,MANDON

04:52 MISS TIPIN by SEAPOE,MANDON(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by SEAPOE,MANDON

04:50 MISS TIPIN by SEAPOE,MANDON(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

FOUL  by REID,LAWRENCE 04:49
04:49 58-77 H 19 GOOD FT by JACKSON,DUCE
04:49 MISS FT by JACKSON,DUCE

REBOUND DEF by MONROE,TYE-RELL --
GOOD LAYUP by MONROE,TYE-RELL(in the paint) 04:46 60-77 H 17

04:46 FOUL  by CREWS,DYLAN
GOOD FT by MONROE,TYE-RELL 04:46 61-77 H 16

04:46 SUB OUT by CREWS,DYLAN
04:46 SUB IN by WILLIAMS,JAYDEN
04:36 61-80 H 19 GOOD 3PTR by VACCHIANO,DOMENIC

-- ASSIST  by SEAPOE,MANDON
TURNOVER  by REID,LAWRENCE 04:14

04:14 STEAL  by WILLIAMS,JAYDEN
FOUL  by MAZZOLA,JOSEPH 04:10

04:10 61-81 H 20 GOOD FT by CHAMBERS,CHRISTIAN(fastbreak)
04:10 MISS FT by CHAMBERS,CHRISTIAN(fastbreak)

REBOUND DEF by KING,JOSIAH --
GOOD LAYUP by REID,LAWRENCE(in the paint) 04:04 63-81 H 18
ASSIST  by TULLIS JR,RODNEY --

03:34 MISS LAYUP by SEAPOE,MANDON(in the paint)
BLOCK  by REID,LAWRENCE 03:34
REBOUND DEF by MONROE,TYE-RELL --
TURNOVER  by MONROE,TYE-RELL 03:28

03:28 STEAL  by SEAPOE,MANDON
03:24 MISS LAYUP by SEAPOE,MANDON(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by JACKSON,DUCE
03:22 MISS TIPIN by JACKSON,DUCE(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
03:09 63-83 H 20 GOOD LAYUP by SEAPOE,MANDON(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by MONROE,TYE-RELL 02:58
02:58 STEAL  by WILLIAMS,JAYDEN
02:51 MISS 3PTR by VACCHIANO,DOMENIC

-- REBOUND OFF by SEAPOE,MANDON
02:48 63-85 H 22 GOOD LAYUP by SEAPOE,MANDON(in the paint)

FOUL  by REID,LAWRENCE 02:48
02:48 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

SUB OUT by MONROE,TYE-RELL 02:48
SUB OUT by KING,JOSIAH 02:48
SUB OUT by REID,LAWRENCE 02:48
SUB OUT by TULLIS JR,RODNEY 02:48
SUB OUT by MAZZOLA,JOSEPH 02:48
SUB IN by MELENDEZ,OSIRIS 02:48
SUB IN by VELEZ,TYLER 02:48
SUB IN by LORENZO,ALEX 02:48
SUB IN by BROWN,CHAUNCEY 02:48
SUB IN by CASTRO,JULIAN 02:48

02:48 MISS FT by SEAPOE,MANDON
REBOUND DEF by VELEZ,TYLER --
TURNOVER  by MELENDEZ,OSIRIS 02:37

02:37 STEAL  by VACCHIANO,DOMENIC
02:31 63-87 H 24 GOOD LAYUP by VACCHIANO,DOMENIC(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by MELENDEZ,OSIRIS 02:20 66-87 H 21
ASSIST  by CASTRO,JULIAN --

02:00 MISS 3PTR by CHAMBERS,CHRISTIAN
REBOUND DEF by CASTRO,JULIAN --
GOOD LAYUP by LORENZO,ALEX(in the paint) 01:52 68-87 H 19



ASSIST  by CASTRO,JULIAN --
01:21 68-89 H 21 GOOD LAYUP by VACCHIANO,DOMENIC(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by BROWN,CHAUNCEY 01:04 71-89 H 18
ASSIST  by CASTRO,JULIAN --

01:04 SUB OUT by CHAMBERS,CHRISTIAN
01:04 SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,JAYDEN
01:04 SUB OUT by SEAPOE,MANDON
01:04 SUB OUT by VACCHIANO,DOMENIC
01:04 SUB OUT by JACKSON,DUCE
01:04 SUB IN by NICHOLSON,DEZMYN
01:04 SUB IN by TELESFORD,KEVIN
01:04 SUB IN by TARD,BAPTISTE
01:04 SUB IN by EPPS JR.,SIR GUY
01:04 SUB IN by ALEXANDER,JEREMIAH
01:03 TURNOVER  by NICHOLSON,DEZMYN

MISS 3PTR by MELENDEZ,OSIRIS 00:49
-- REBOUND DEF by EPPS JR.,SIR GUY

00:45 TURNOVER  by EPPS JR.,SIR GUY
STEAL  by CASTRO,JULIAN 00:45

00:44 FOUL  by TELESFORD,KEVIN
MISS FT by VELEZ,TYLER(fastbreak) 00:44
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by VELEZ,TYLER(fastbreak) 00:44
REBOUND OFF by BROWN,CHAUNCEY --
MISS LAYUP by BROWN,CHAUNCEY(in the paint) 00:43
REBOUND OFF by MELENDEZ,OSIRIS --
MISS 3PTR by CASTRO,JULIAN 00:39
REBOUND OFF by BROWN,CHAUNCEY --

00:29 FOUL  by TARD,BAPTISTE
MISS FT by VELEZ,TYLER 00:29
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by VELEZ,TYLER 00:29

-- REBOUND DEF by EPPS JR.,SIR GUY
00:18 MISS DUNK by ALEXANDER,JEREMIAH(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by EPPS JR.,SIR GUY
00:12 MISS LAYUP by EPPS JR.,SIR GUY(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by ALEXANDER,JEREMIAH
00:09 MISS TIPIN by ALEXANDER,JEREMIAH(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by EPPS JR.,SIR GUY
00:08 MISS TIPIN by EPPS JR.,SIR GUY(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by TELESFORD,KEVIN


